
30-Jun-25

1 Melkasa - Sodere - Nuraera - Metehara 1,440,812,001.09         3.0                     01-Jan-18 66.1                    82.68           89.98            50.14                100.00          

2 Koshe - Mito - Werabe Road Project 1,850,695,155.03         4.0                     23-Oct-20 59.8                    74.79           56.25            71.16                45.87            No

3 Degolo - Kelela Road Project 1,451,148,184.13         3.0                     08-Apr-17 104.1                  130.07         98.79            92.24                46.51            No

4
Debre Birhan - Deneba - Lemi and Jihur -

Deneba
3,613,766,908.69         6.0                     30-Nov-20 61.87                  77.34           55.00            33.78                42.34            No

5 Kong - Begondi - Wenbera 1,587,200,899.42 3.0                     11-Jan-13 85.60                  107.00         149.69          100.91              

6
Jinka - Hana DB Road Project Lot-1: Jinka -

Mendir
1,373,268,271.07 3.0                     03-Feb-16 109.78                137.22         112.93          88.40                55.75            No

7
Ankober - Awash Arba Road Upgrading Project

Contract 2: Dulecha - Awash Arba
757,414,837.97 3.0                     12-Sep-16 93.73                  117.16         105.63          83.40                75.39            No

8 Yabelo Town Bypass Road Project 304,780,352.86 3.0                     08-Jan-20 56.71                  70.89           65.75            98.17                81.88            No

9
Sawla - Maji, Lot-III: Salayesh - Omo (0+000 -

37+000)Road Project
386,959,697.59 3.0                     05-Nov-20 49.51                  61.89           55.82            32.32                75.50            No

10

Limu Mazoria – Kose – Seka – Atango – Alga –

Seyo – Shenen – Guder Road Project, Lot 2: Seka

– Atango – Alga – Seyo – Shenen – Guder,

Contract 2: Seyo – Shenen – Guder Road

Project

3,640,009,480.12 4.0                     09-Dec-20 42.00                  52.50           54.71            3.37                  100.00          

11
Halaba - Angacha - Wato (including

Damboya - Durame Spur) Road Project
1,980,658,256.31 4.0                     29-Dec-20 51.91                  64.89           54.05            24.12                58.23            No

12 Gishen Junction 1,420,078,845.39 4.0                     27-May-20 54.41                  68.01           61.15            17.16                74.77            No

13
Guba - Begondi - Wonbera, Contract 1: Aysid -

Kong Road Project
201,230,932.85 2.0                     -               1,507.00       -                    100.00          

14
Ginchi - Kachise -Chuleti; Contract 1: Ginchi -

Shikute (59 km)
1,028,300,956.71         4.0                     21-Apr-17 103.40                129.25         98.37            82.25                46.64            No

15
Construction Works of Alemketema - Degolo

Road Project 
1,398,285,801.00         3.0                     28-Apr-17 80.45                  100.56         98.14            58.75                93.97            

16
Nekemte-Soge-Kamashe-Koncho; Lot 2: Km

105-km 160
1,923,629,581.78         6.0                     24-Mar-21 36.00                  45.00           51.25            -                    100.00          

17 Warder - Kebridehar Road Project 1,814,123,577.90         4.0                     10-Jun-19 74.01                  92.51           72.72            69.01                48.80            No

18
Fik - Segeg - Gerbo - Denan; Lot II; Segeg -

Gerbo - Yoale (Km 90+000 - Km 191+000)
1,286,258,482.24         4.0                     07-Jun-21 52.34                  65.42           48.79            31.29                45.32            No

2 0.00

Macro General 

Contractor and 

Trading 

53.36                 47.36             

    Yencomad 
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71.16                 45.87             0.001
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19 Beles-Mekane Birhan Road Project 917,057,126.61            4.00                   01-Nov-16 102.87                128.59         103.99          73.51                52.17            No

20
Taremaber - Meleya - Molale' Molale -

Sefemeda Road Project 
2,141,879,743.10         4.00                   24-Dec-18 63.48                  79.36           78.25            22.00                96.50            No

21 Continuation of Ambo - Wolliso Road Project 3,857,936,611.70         3.00                   25-Nov-19 47.6                    59.47           67.20            54.66                100.00          Yes

22

Guliso - Cheliya - Kondala - Begi, Lot 1: Guliso -

Km 70 (Babo Debeka) Design and Build Road

Project

2,249,769,760.10         4.00                   24-Feb-21 48.00                  60.00           52.18            -                    67.40            

23
Debark - Buahit and Asphalt Concrete Work for

Beles - Mekanebirhan Road Project
4,174,470,239.57         3.00                   10-Jul-24 24.0                    29.96           11.67            2.47                  15.68            No

24 Nekemte-Soge-Kemash; Lot 1 104.8 9,370,258,654.89         4.00                   10-Jun-24 35.93                  44.92           12.66            1.45                  7.19              No

25

Homicho - Ammunition -Engineering Industry 

Approach and Compound Design Build Road 

Project Lot-II

306,041,639.78            -                     01-Apr-22 26.7                    33.41           38.99            85.90                100.00          Yes

26
Haro Wenchi - Wenchi Carter Lake Ecotourism

Road Network Project
1,061,034,416.30         1.00                   12-Aug-21 27.95                  34.93           46.62            83.53                100.00          

27
Fik - Segeg - Gerbo - Denan Road Project; Lot I:

Fik - Segeg (Km 0+000 - Km 90+000) 
1,488,968,324.58         4.00                   30-Aug-21 46.03                  57.53           46.03            64.88                50.00            No

28 Supe -Darimu -Lalo 2,916,060,200.00         4.00                   21-Oct-22 49.97                  62.47           32.32            17.54                25.74            No

29
Gimbi – Guye – Alga - Metu Road Project; Lot 

1: Gimbi – Km 70
1,835,358,164.34         4.00                   07-May-21 55.69                  69.62           49.81            33.14                42.71            No

30
Durgi - Gibe River; Contract 2: Durgi

(km97+700-km125+400)
522,758,336.57            4.00                   01-Aug-17 89.42 111.78         95.01            100.00              62.50            

31
Construction Works of Hosaena - Jajura -

Gimbichu - Jato
3,004,266,997.68         4.00                   09-Mar-23 38.10                  47.63           27.75            29.02                31.25            No

32
Construction Works of Tercha - Chida Road

Project
4,747,762,444.25         4.00                   21-Mar-25 30.0                    37.52           3.32              -                    

33
Gode-Hargele lot 2: km100 +000 -Hargele

Road Project
6,267,365,618.44         4.0                     06-Feb-25 48.00                  60.00           4.73              -                    0.37              No

34
Construction Works of Hosaena-Jajura-Gimbichu-

Jato Road Project
3,004,266,997.68         4.00                   09-Mar-23 38.10                  47.63           27.75            29.02                31.25            No

35
Construction Works of Tercha - Chida Road

Project
4,747,762,444.25         4.00                   21-Mar-25 30.0                    37.52           3.32              -                    No

36
Construction Works of Asaita - Afambo –

Djibouti Border 
1,660,417,932.70         4.0                     26-Aug-19 44.81                  56.01           70.19            99.70                100.00          

37 Haik - Bitsma - Chifra Road Project 2,235,543,109.20         4.0                     22-Dec-20 66.67                  83.34           54.28            40.95                37.17            No

38

Construction Works of Entoto - Observatory –

Ethiopian Management Academy (Entoto

Mariam - Space Observatory - Kotebe) Road

Project

5,238,425,377.00         3.0                     15-Dec-22 34.78                  43.48           30.51            67.75                41.52            No

39 Dabat - Ajire Road Project 931,304,149.54            4.0                     10-Oct-16 75.65                  94.56           104.71          88.84                100.00          

40 Ajire - Keraker Road Project 1,158,659,797.00         4.0                     21-Sep-18 68.71                  85.89           81.34            63.55                86.75            

41 Haik - Bitsma - Chifra Road Project 2,235,543,109.20         4.0                     22-Dec-20 66.67                  83.34           54.28            40.95                37.17            No

42
Sodo Junction (Dimtu) - Bilate Military

Training Center
2,375,680,864.47         4.0                     14-Apr-22 38.76                  48.45           38.56            35.10                49.65            No

Mesay Oli General 

Contractor in JV 

with Bridge 

Construction PLC 

29.02                 31.25             2 0.00

Powercon

59.73                 

Not qualified for 

tendering

8.86
Not qualified for 
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31.25

Bridge Construction 6.22                   6.86               

33.42                 36.52             

2 43.60

2

3 2.00

37.94                 

3 2.00

0.00

40.22             

18.08                 6 45.45

ASER Construction 

Plc

38.70             

Diriba Defersha 

General Contractor
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Construction 

Enterprise (DCE)

Not qualified for 

tendering

43.60             

Not Qualified for 

Tendering

Pass40.220.00

6.75
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38.52
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43 Babille - Fik Lot I 432,482,654.80            4.0                     02-May-17 97.41                  121.77         98.01            81.76                51.21            No

44
Debre Markos - Debre Elias - Temcha [0+000 - 

75+000] and 5.9Km Chemit Spur
1,299,644,371.61         4.0                     18-Sep-19 61.58                  76.97           69.44            52.79                75.52            

45
Gode – Hargele, Lot 1: Gode – Km 100 Road 

Project
1,893,759,386.74         4.0                     06-Oct-20 57.47                  71.84           56.81            47.70                49.21            No

46
Mankusa - Birsheleko (Defense Camp) - 145

Kebele Road Project
972,716,279.92            4.0                     08-Mar-21 50.07                  62.59           51.78            36.56                56.83            

47
Gode-Hargele lot 2: km100 +000 -Hargele

Road Project
6,267,365,618.44         4.0                     06-Feb-25 48.00                  60.00           4.73              -                    0.37              No

48
Hawela – Tula – Weteraresa – Yayu –

Werachie Road Project 
1,829,883,516.96         4.0                     03-Nov-20 57.44                  71.79           55.89            18.39                48.14            No

49
Tenta - Gashena, Contract 2: Kurba Junction

(Chegoma) - Gashena Road Project
1,640,495,184.17         4.0                     21-Dec-20 71.21                  89.01           54.31            21.24                33.63            No

50
Omo - Maji, Lot 1: Omo - Sai Design and

Build Road Project
1,888,508,656.68         4.0                     10-Dec-20 55.66                  69.58           54.67            47.54                48.78            No

51 Gelago – Tewodros Ketema Road Project 1,613,625,114.54         4.0                     01-Apr-21 52.01                  65.01           50.99            25.07                48.65            No

52
Debre Markos - Debre Eliyas - Temcha - Kuch -

Ayehu - Zigem - Chagni; Lot 3 : Kuch - Ambla
2,151,052,000.00         4.0                     17-May-21 53.16                  66.45           46.68            15.19                41.59            

53
Jiga - Quarit - Arbgebeya - Sekela - Tilili Road

Project; Contract 1; Jiga - Quarit - Arbgebeya
2,252,397,163.44         4.0                     12-Oct-21 46.49                  58.11           44.61            36.93                47.22            

54
Assosa - Daleti - Baruda, Contract 2: Km

36+000 - Dabus - Baruda 
772,048,982.83            4.0                     01-May-17 69.37                  86.71           98.04            63.96                100.00          

55 Dangla - Jawi Design and Build Road Project 2,247,404,541.84         4.0                     03-Jun-21 42.02                  52.52           48.92            20.25                82.86            

56
Homosha – Hidassie Dam; Lot-1: Homosha –

Km 70
2,081,401,426.10         4.0                     13-Jul-21 42.00                  52.50           47.61            9.28                  76.69            

57 Gambella - Ilya
Orchid Business 

Group
1,065,574,658.87         4.0                     10-May-17 51.85                  64.81           97.74            30.98                100.00          0 0.00 0.00

No Current 

Assessment

58
Bishoftu - Chefe Donsa - Sendafa Road

Project
975,859,896.18            4.0                     27-Nov-19 56.65                  70.81           67.13            44.91                87.03            No

59 Weyito - Turmi Road Project 2,848,411,680.70         4.0                     27-May-21 58.45                  73.07           49.15            26.63                39.02            No

60
Bole Junction - Weterdeno Horticulture and

Bole Abomsa

Eshetu Lemma Road 

Contractor 
359,826,774.31            3.0                     04-Oct-17 30.97                  38.71           92.91            59.85                100.00          1 0.00 0.00

No Current 

Assessment

61 Bahirdar – Tis Esat Road Project 957,930,208.44            4.0                     16-Dec-19 73.32                  91.64           66.51            48.29                43.60            

62
Construction Works of Weldehana -Durgi Road

Project
2,873,433,957.06         4.0                     17-Mar-23 42.02                  52.52           27.48            35.36                26.21            No

63

Construction Works of Debremarkos-Debre Elias-

Temcha-Kuch-Ayehu-Zigim-Chagni Road Project

Lot:4 Ambla-Chagni

4,295,158,217.40         4.0                     10-May-23 36.00                  45.00           25.71            4.14                  30.28            

64 Kunzila Horticulture Farm Zege Town 
Markan Trading 

Plc.
567,129,584.44            4.0                     23-Jan-18 61.78                  77.22           89.26            62.13                100.00          

No Current 

Assessment

14.63                 13.69             3 15.69
Not qualified for 

tendering
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Not Qualified for 

Tendering

0.00

Not Qualified for 

Tendering
51.27             2 51.27

Pass35.36                 

0.00

26.210.00
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2.00
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Yotek Construction 

PLC

Enyi    Construction 

28.50                 
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0

4
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45.02             
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48.023.00
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65 Ajire -Keraker

 Tesfaye Legesse 

Construction JV with 

Powercon Plc  

1,158,659,797.00         4.0                     21-Sep-18 68.75                  85.93           81.34            63.55                86.63            0.00 0.00
No Current 

Assessment

66 Oblo-Dermi 800,793,953.72            4.0                     09-Oct-18 46.59                  58.23           31.76            84.46                28.04            

67 Humbo Tsebela - Abaya / Horticulture/ 699,000,000.00            4.0                     06-Oct-20 44.45                  55.56           56.81            79.50                100.00          Yes

68

Segeg - Gerbo - Danan (Fik - Segeg - Gerbo -

Denen Lot 3: Yoale - Danan (Km 191+000-Km

273+844 )

1,037,212,856.81         4.0                     16-Jul-20 41.98                  52.48           59.51            47.32                100.00          Yes

69

Abay River Bridge and Approach Road Design &

Build Project, Lot 2: Abay River Bridge

Approach Road 

884,362,906.65            4.0                     15-Sep-21 46.59                  58.23           45.50            68.04                48.39            No

70 Edo - Serofta - Warqa Road Project 1,847,649,257.04         4.0                     24-Jan-19 86.01                  107.51         77.23            76.87                42.96            No

71
Negele Borena - Doloado - Melkasuftu, Lot 1 :

Negele Borena - Km 64+500
1,613,002,278.15         4.0                     30-Mar-21 51.19                  63.99           51.06            92.70                49.82            No

72 Abomsa - Aseko - Dhibu River 2,260,899,043.09         4.0                     31-Aug-22 34.52                  43.15           33.99            52.89                48.95            No

73
Remaining Works of Atat Mazoria - Gunchire -

Kose - Geja -Lera Road Project
5,106,525,941.61         3.0                     11-Jan-23 36.00                  45.00           29.62            35.47                37.78            No

74

Construction Works of Goba - Dolomena -

Negele Brena/Bitata Road Project Lot:1 Goba -

Berbere - Dolomena Design and Build Road

Project

8,400,000,000.00         4.0                     03-May-23 48.00                  60.00           25.94            32.15                19.05            No

75
Omorate - Omo Bridge - Gynayom -

Kangaken
992,020,056.19            3.0                     07-Feb-19 75.68                  94.60           76.77            81.36                52.87            No

76
Gog - Jore - Akobo Raod Project Contract 1 Lot

I; km 0+000 - 36+000 (Goge - Jore - Angella)
1,497,465,276.22         6.0                     06-Aug-21 48.00                  60.00           46.82            60.86                48.30            No

77

Gambela – Abobo - Gog - Dima/Radd; Lot III

Km 72 - Akuila - Achagna -Dima/Radd

Junction Design and Build Road Project

1,574,746,965.24         4.0                     08-Oct-21 54.0                    67.52           44.75            47.68                38.16            No

78 Dongoro - Kingi - Mekebilla 477,299,213.00            4.0                     31-Jan-19 45.99                  57.49           77.00            69.31                100.00          

79 Kimir Dingay/Debretabor-Guna 416,000,000.00            3.0                     21-Oct-20 53.52                  66.90           56.32            66.55                60.44            

80
Construction Works of Chencha-Chano-Gircha 

Ezo Road Project 
1,680,155,179.13         4.0                     14-Feb-23 30.0                    37.48           28.50            24.30                46.60            No

81
Gonji - Kolela (Korie - Addisalem) Road

Project
333,027,799.74            2.0                     15-Apr-20 54.12                  67.64           62.53            80.73                81.11            

82
Construction of Remaining Works of Werabe- 

Bojober
2,832,810,354.25         3.0                     25-Sep-23 24.00                  30.00           21.17            41.05                41.87            No

83

Dembecha – Feres bet – Adet Road Project; Lot 

I: Dembecha - Feres bet - Sekela & Bibugn

Wereda 

1,790,005,720.67         4.0                     23-Oct-20 64.18                  80.22           56.25            30.62                41.48            

84

Gashena-Bilbala-Sekota Road Project; Contract 

I Remaining works of Gashena-Lalibela and

15 Km Lalibela Baypass and Contract II;

Remaining works of Bilbala-Sekota Road

Project.

5,119,831,284.37         2.0                     19-May-25 24.00                  30.00           1.38              0.56                  No

41.87
Not Qualified for 

Tendering

Pass

Not qualified for 

tendering

Not qualified for 

tendering

47.48

3

5

Pass

46.60

84.58

0.002

2.00

 Hibir Construction 

Corporation

62.90                 
Cross Land 

Construction

Samson Cherinet 

GC
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GC

NKH Constrction 

Plc.

44.85                 

345.48             2.00

0.00

60.76                 

41.05                 41.87             
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82.58             

32.42             4.50 36.92
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85
Jigjiga - Fafen - Gelelesh - Degehamedo - Segeg:

(Lot 2 & 3 : Km 55 - Km 165 + 220)
1,773,642,189.12         4.0                     24-Sep-20 54.25                  67.81           57.21            96.64                60.91            No

86
Addis – Gibe River Road Overlay Project; Lot 

II: Sebeta – Kore [Km15+000 to Km79+000]
1,465,539,629.05         4.0                     10-Aug-21 50.50                  63.12           46.68            52.59                44.79            No

87
Pawi - Guba (Mankush Town), Lot 2: Km

69+000 - Guba (Mankush Town) Road Project
1,253,508,768.76         4.0                     24-Dec-20 36.00                  45.00           54.21            -                    100.00          

88
Jiga - Quarit - Arbgebeya - Tilili, Contract 2:

Arbgebeya - Sekela - Tilili Road Project
1,673,300,137.71         4.0                     01-Dec-20 59.87                  74.84           54.97            43.24                44.35            

89
Dembecha - Feres Bet - Adet Road Project;

Contract II Sekela - Adet
2,332,104,595.84         4.0                     21-Jul-21 49.25                  61.56           47.34            22.17                47.33            

90

Yabelo - Metagefersa - Shakiso, Contract 3:

Dermi - Kenticha - Shakiso Design and Build

Road Project

1,720,437,945.39         4.0                     15-Oct-20 58.39                  72.99           56.52            26.33                47.79            No

91
Nejo - Jarso - Begi - Yayo, Lot 1: Nejo - Km 65

Design and Build Road Project
1,824,745,684.43         3.0                     01-Jan-21 48.00                  60.00           53.95            14.45                74.79            

92 Metu By - Pass Road Project 718,612,520.89            3.0                     11-Feb-21 51.22                  64.03           52.60            82.87                55.39            No

93 Guder Town - Ambo Town DB Road Project 2,162,971,990.85         4.0                     16-Mar-21 32.38                  40.48           51.52            76.74               100.00          Yes

94 Chanka - Gidami 3,206,772,589.87         4.0                     20-Oct-21 48.00                  60.00           44.35            13.23                44.75            No

95
Construction Works of Gindesheno-Ejere-

Gundo meskel Design and Build Road Project
5,337,186,414.00         4.0                     05-Apr-23 48.00                  60.00           26.86            -                    20.25            

96

Homicho - Ammunition -Engineering Industry

Approach and Compound Design Build Road

Project Lot-1

544,972,257.68            -                     30-Mar-22 17.52                  21.90           39.06            77.80                100.00          Yes

97 Bulbula - Alage Road Project 878,514,732.42            4.0                     12-Nov-20 43.59                  54.49           55.59            77.84                100.00          Yes

98
Construction Works of Chencha-Chano-Gircha 

Ezo Road Project 
1,680,155,179.13         4.0                     14-Feb-23 30.0                    37.48           28.50            24.30                46.60            No

99 Combolcha Town Bypass 1,138,807,808.86         3.0                     23-Jun-21 49.35                  61.68           48.26            30.08                48.48            

100

Awash – Kulbi – Dire Dawa/Harar Overlay Road

Project; Contract 1: Awash – Meiso (Km

0+000 – 70+500) 

531,425,819.40            3.0                     05-Apr-21 47.87                  59.84           50.86            98.61                62.50            No

101

Awash – Kulbi – Dire Dawa/Harar Overlay Road

Project; Contract 2: Meiso-Hirna (Km 70+500

– 139+468) 

2,605,922,613.87         3.0                     06-Feb-25 36.00                  45.00           4.73              -                    1.16              No

102

Construction Works of Adama - Awash Heavy

Maintenance Road Project (Km 0+000 to Km

60+000)

816,465,221.84            3.0                     23-Feb-22 60.00                  75.00           40.21            62.59                27.24            No

103 Jigjiga Bypass Road Project 691,061,575.92            3.0                     14-May-21 49.61                  62.01           49.58            85.52                49.95            No

104 Bonosha - Achamo Road Project 682,155,064.23            4.0                     07-May-21 40.41                  50.51           49.81            71.77                96.54            No

105 Shebele - Imi Road Project 
Somali Roads 

Enterprise
249,613,616.05            1.5                     15-Jul-21 9.86                    12.33           47.54            1.05                  100.00          0 0.00

No Current 

Assessment

106

Bure – Gomer Road Project, (Km 0+000 – Km

41.30) and Bure Industrial Park Spur Road,

1.74km

Midroc Construction 

Ethiopia PLC
1,365,798,491.89         3.0                     21-Sep-21 51.06                  56.73           45.30            26.94                42.22            0 0.00 0.00

No Current 

Assessment

Not Qualified for 

Tendering

Not Qualified for 

Tendering

Pass

0.00

47.79

0.00

64.93

2

Yonab Construction 

Plc.

BEAEKA General 

Business Plc

DMC Construction 

PLC

Oromia 

Construction 

Corporation (OCC)

4 71.46

53.62             

Yirgalem 

Construction Plc.

47.79             

14.79             

73.10             

26.18                 

64.93             

16.79

3.0046.79                 

76.71                 

Kibish Construction 

Plc.

Walabu 

Construction Share 

Company

26.33                 

Pass

Pass

0.00

3 2.00

78.69                 

242.68                 

0.00

0.00 73.102

Not qualified for 

tendering

0.00
No Current 

Assessment

68.46             

1

53.62
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No. of Contracts 
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Performance, Quality and System Management Directorate

 Summary of Local Contractors' Performance Evaluation 

Reporting Period End of June 2025
Reporting Period 

I. No. Contract Name
Contractor's

Name

 Revised  Contract

 Price 

(ETB)

 Mobilization 

Period (months) 

 

Commencem

ent Date 

107
Mankusa - Birsheleko (Defense Camp) - 145

Kebele Road Project
972,716,279.92            4.0                     08-Mar-21 50.07                  62.59           51.78            36.56                56.83            

108

Addis – Gibe River Road Overlay Project; Lot

III: Kore – Gibe River [Km79+000 to

Km172+014]

1,651,808,351.17         4.0                     10-Aug-21 47.01                  58.77           46.68            28.94                49.52            No

109
Negele Borena - Doloado - Melkasuftu, Lot 1 :

Negele Borena - Km 64+500
1,613,002,278.15         4.0                     30-Mar-21 51.19                  63.99           51.06            92.70                49.82            No

110

Addis – Gibe River Road Overlay Project; Lot

III: Kore – Gibe River [Km79+000 to

Km172+014]

1,651,808,351.17         4.0                     10-Aug-21 47.01                  58.77           46.68            28.94                49.52            No

111
Construction Works of Weldehana -Durgi Road

Project
2,873,433,957.06         4.0                     17-Mar-23 42.02                  52.52           27.48            35.36                26.21            No

112

Construction Works of Chereti-Goroboksa-

Gorodamole Road Project Lot:3 Kundi -

Gorodamole -Jibril Project

3,533,240,992.93         4.0                     17-May-23 36.00                  45.00           25.48            28.32                29.84            No

113

Construction Works of Debremarkos -Debre Elias

-Temcha - Kuch - Ayehu -Zigim - Chagni Road

Project Lot:4 Ambla-Chagni

4,295,158,217.40         4.0                     10-May-23 36.00                  45.00           25.71            4.14                  30.28            

114

Abay River Bridge and Approach Road Design &

Build Project, Lot 2: Abay River Bridge

Approach Road 

Hafcon Construction 

in JV with Cross 

Land Construction 

884,362,906.65            4.0                     15-Sep-21 46.59                  58.23           45.50            68.04                68.04                 48.39            48.39             1 0.00 48.39 No Pass

115 Abomsa - Aseko - Dhibu River Haverim 2,260,899,043.09         4.0 31-Aug-22 34.52                  43.15           33.99            52.89                52.89                 48.95            48.95             1 0.00 48.95 No Pass

116
Bishoftu - Chefe Donsa - Sendafa Road

Project (29+268 -44+00)
925,263,760.91            4.0 17-May-24 12.99                  16.23           13.45            81.53                57.09            No

117

Construction Works of Adama -Assela Road

Rehabilitation Project Lot I : Adama (km

0+000) - Awash melkasa (Km 17+560)

4,369,562,755.80         4.0 11-Oct-24 36.0                    44.96           8.61              2.45                  3.47              No

118
Lot- II: Wukro - Nebelet Road Project

including Wukro Town Spurs Road

SUR Construction 

Plc.
1,346,830,370.08         4.0 27-Nov-24 24.00                  30.00           7.07              68.72                68.72                 4.60              4.60               1 0.00 4.60 No Pass

119

Gashena-Bilbala-Sekota Road Project; Contract 

I Remaining works of Gashena-Lalibela and

15 Km Lalibela Baypass and Contract II;

Remaining works of Bilbala-Sekota Road

Project.

Zemen Construction 

Corporation
5,119,831,284.37         2.0                     19-May-25 24.00                  30.00           1.38              0.56                  0.56                   -                 1 0.00 0.00 No

Note

1 2                        3                   

Category of Contract Period Formula to be used

First (1/3)rd 6(t1)

Second(1/3)rd 6+21(t2)

last (1/3)rd 27+23(t3)

Beyond Contract period 50+50(t4)

ERA-PQSM-SOP-01-FM-03/00

Not Qualified for 

Tendering
49.52             

 The highlighted section indicate  projects 

that are Excluded from Assessment 

Tiks Construction 49.52

Pass4

28.94                 

35.45             

Contractors who failed to complete projects after one fourth of the contract period

elapsed beyond the Contract period will be disqualified

12.84

1 0.00

MCG Construction 

PLC
41.25                 38.453.00

EEC 16.27                 12.84             2 0.00 Pass
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